OP \$215.00 86919639

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM403943

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Super D Drugs Acquisition Co.		10/25/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Walgreen Co.
Street Address:	200 Wilmot Road
City:	Deerfield
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60015
Entity Type:	Corporation: ILLINOIS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86919639	USA DRUG
Registration Number:	2587074	USA DRUG AMERICA'S LOW PRICE DRUG STORE!
Registration Number:	2329049	SUPER D
Registration Number:	1139322	SUPER D
Registration Number:	1139321	SUPER D
Registration Number:	2105625	SUPER D EXPRESS RX
Registration Number:	2099670	SUPER D EXPRESS RX
Registration Number:	1322678	IKE'S

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 847-315-4582

Email: ipdocket@walgreens.com **Correspondent Name:** Cary M. Pumphrey, Director, IP

Address Line 1: 104 Wilmot Road

Address Line 2: Walgreen Co. - MS1430 - Third Floor

Address Line 4: Deerfield, ILLINOIS 60015

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cary Pumphrey
SIGNATURE:	/carypumphrey/

900383307 REEL: 005912 FRAME: 0512

DATE SIGNED: 11/01/2016

Total Attachments: 2
source=SUPER D - WALGREEN ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif
source=SUPER D - WALGREEN ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005912 FRAME: 0513

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Super D Drugs Acquisition Co.**, a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), having its principal place of business at 3017 N. Midland Drive Pine Bluff, Arkansas 71603 is the owner of the Marks, U.S. trademark applications and U.S. trademark registrations listed below (hereinafter referred to as "the Marks)

Trademark Name	Status	App. No.	App. Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg Date
USA DRUG	Pending	86919639	25-Feb-2016		
USA DRUG AMERICA'S LOW PRICE DRUGE STORE! (and Design)	Renewed	75678448	09-Apr-1999	2587074	02-Jul-2002
SUPER D	RENEWED	75649201	26-Feb-1999	2329049	14-Mar-2000
SUPER D	RENEWED	72371919	28-Sep-1970	1139322	02-Sep-1980
SUPER D	RENEWED	72320971	06-Mar-1969	1139321	02-Sep-1980
SUPER D EXPRESS RX (Stylized)	RENEWED	74400501	25-May-1993	2105625	14-Oct-1997
SUPER D EXPRESS RX	RENEWED	74395278	25-May-1993	2099670	23-Sep-1997
IKE'S	RENEWED	73470151	14-Mar-1984	1322678	26-Feb-1985

WHEREAS, **Walgreen Co.** (Assignee), an Illinois corporation, having its principal place of business at 200 Wilmot Road, Deerfield, Illinois 60015 is the successor to that portion of the business to which said marks pertain, and said business is ongoing and existing and assignee is desirous of acquiring said marks and their application(s) thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, and its successors in interest, all right, title and interest in and to said marks, together with the goodwill and that portion of the business relation to said marks and the applications thereof, and including all common-law and other rights in said marks, all claims, demands and causes for action, both at law and in equity, that Assignor may have, or may hereinafter acquire, on account of any infringement of said mark prior to the date hereof, and does hereby empower Assignee, and its successors in interest, to sue for and collect the same, to its and their own and absolute use.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005912 FRAME: 0514

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized and acting on behalf of Assignor, does hereby execute this Assignment to take effect on the 5th day of October, 2016.

SUPER D DRUGS ACQUISITION CO.

Name: Cary M. Pumphrey

Title: Director, Intellectual Property Date: October 45, 2016

RECORDED: 11/01/2016

WALGREEN CO.

Name: Carl M. PumpKrey

Title: Director, Intellectual Property Date: October 25, 2016